

SMARTpak Public Liability Insurance

This schedule forms part of your policy wording. Please refer to the policy document for the full terms, conditions and exclusions relating to this insurance.

The Insured

Seed On Earth Wellington Ltd

Client No

191-0GCMJ

Cover No

1754358-009 -04

The Insurer

Monument Insurance (NZ) as underwriting agent for
QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
AIG Insurance NZ Ltd
Vero Insurance NZ Ltd

Insurer Policy No

PLVPDEDV-9

Period of Insurance

From 21/07/21 to 21/07/22 at 4:00pm; Local Standard Time

DETAILS OF INSURANCE

Business of the Insured Lawn construction

Public Liability Limit any one Occurrence \$1,000,000

Products Liability Limit in the aggregate \$1,000,000

Policy Territory New Zealand Only

POLICY DETAILS

Policy Wording SMARTpak Public Liability Policy Wording 2021

To obtain a copy of this policy wording please visit www.crombielockwood.co.nz/policy-documents and enter the following code in the search engine PLSME2021.

ENDORSEMENTS AND / OR WARRANTIES

Nil

1

EXCESSES

Standard	\$500
Advertising Liability	\$1,000
Defective Design Liability	\$1,000
Defective Workmanship and Property being worked on	\$1,000
Goods on Hook	\$2,500
Lost or Stolen Keys	\$1,000
Product Withdrawal Costs	\$1,000
Property in Care, Custody or Control	\$1,000
Remotely Piloted Aircraft Systems	\$1,000
Underground Services	\$2,500
Vehicle or Watercraft Service or Repair	\$1,000
Equipment or Machinery Service or Repair	\$2,500
Vibration or Removal of Support	\$2,500
Warrant of Fitness	\$1,000

INSURER RATINGS

Insurer	Cover (%)	Rating	Agency
Monument Insurance (NZ) as underwriting agent for			
QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd	50	A+	S&P
AIG Insurance NZ Ltd	30	A	S&P
Vero Insurance NZ Ltd	20	A+	S&P